SIR SYED COLLEGE OF MEDICAL SCIENCES TRUST



MBBS

Fee Structure for Batch 2025 - 26 LOCAL STUDENT

LOCAL STODENT										
Fee Schedule From 1st Year to 5th Year MBBS Batch 2025 - 26										
Fixed Fee & Charges	Year 1 (Rs.)	Year 2 (Rs.)	Year 3 (Rs.)	Year 4 (Rs.)	Year 5 (Rs.)	Total Fee Full MBBS Program (Rs.)				
Tuition Fee Local Student	1,750,000	1,830,000	1,921,000	2,017,000	2,100,000	9,618,000				
Admission Fee (Once Only)	50,000	-				50,000				
Total College Fixed Fee Per Annum	1,800,000	1,830,000	1,921,000	2,017,000	2,100,000	9,668,000				

OPTIONAL CHARGES

Rs.42.000/- Per Month for 2026, it will increase annually at the rate of 5% Hostel Charges with Food Transport Charges Rs.12,000 to 16,000/- Per Month depending upon Route / number of students. The annual increase in monthly rate is 5%

OTHER FIXED CHARGES / TAXES

Application Processing Fee Rs. 2000/- (Non-Refundable)

PM&DC Registration Fee At Actual

University Administrative Charge University Enrolment Fee at 5.5% of Total College Fee Per Annum

at Actual University Examination Fee at Actual

SST Tax as per SRB SST @ 3% as per SRB -3-4/24/2024 (Sindh Revenue Board) Advance Tax as per FBR/ Income Tax Law Tax (if any) levied by FBR or @ 5% under section 236i or any other

Note 1: The increase in college Tuition Fee from 2nd year onwards is calculated @ of less then or equals to 5% of the previous year fee and is the Note: The increase in coneye fundor representations in scalculated with the consumer of equals to 3% of the provious year leer and is the indicator for CPI increase for the facilitation and ease of students and parents in calculating the 5 Year fee structure. However, from 2nd (Second) year onwards the tutition fee will be increased annually in line with the Consumer Price Index (CPI). The fee for each academic year shall be calculated by applying the CPI increase to the preceding year's tuition fee, based on the official figures published by the Pakistan Bureau of Statistics (PBS), Government of Pakistan.

Note 2: The annual tuition fee already includes a 4% discount. In the case of semi-annual or quarterly installments, an additonal fee of (2% for semi-annual and 4% for quarterly payments) will be payable.

Note 3: Any Additional Charges levied by Government taxes / PM&DC Registration Fee / University Registration Fee / University Adm. Charges / University other Charges (If Any), VAT, Sales Tax, or the charges by any other regulatory bodies will be charged from student as per actual for onward submission to the authority concerned. The college fee may be subject to late fee surcharge if fee is not paid during the given specified time as per college fee rules and regulation

MRRS

Fee Structure for Batch 2025-26 FOREIGN STUDENT

Fee schedule From 1st Year to 5th Year MBBS Batch 2025-26										
Fixed Fee & charges	Year 1	Year 2	Year 3	Year 4	Year 5	Total Fee Full MBBS Program				
Tuition Fee Foreign Student	USD\$ 10,000	USD\$ 11,000	USD\$ 11,000	USD\$ 11,000	USD\$ 11,000	USD\$ 54,000				
Admission Fee (Once Only)	USD\$ 500					USD\$ 500				
Total Fixed Fee Per Annum	USD\$ 10,500	USD\$ 11,000	USD\$ 11,000	USD\$ 11,000	USD \$ 11,000	USD \$54,500				

OPTIONAL CHARGES AMOUNT

Hostel Charges with Food Transport Charges Rs. 40,000/- Per Month for 2026. it will increase annually at the rate of 5% Rs.12,000 to 16,000/- Per Month depending upon Route / number of students. The annual increase in monthly rate is 5%

OTHER FIXED CHARGES / TAXES

Application Processing Fee PM&DC Registration Fee At Actual

at 5.5% of Total College Fee Per Annum

University Administrative Charge University Enrolment Fee at Actual

University Examination Fee SST Tax as per SRB

at Actual SST @ 3% as per SRB -3-4/24/2024 (Sindh Revenue Board)

Advance Tax as per FBR/ Income Tax Law Tax (if any)levied by FBR or @ 5% under section 236i in case of non-filer or any other

Note 1: The increase in college Tuition Fee from 2nd year onwards is calculated @ of less then or equals to 5% of the previous year fee and is the indicator for CPI increase for the facilitation and ease of students and parents in calculating the 5 Year fee structure. However, from 2nd year onwards the tutition fee will be increased annually in line with the Consumer Price Index (CPI). The fee for each academic year shall be calculated by applying the CPI increase to the preceding year's tuition fee, based on the official figures published by the Pakistan Bureau of Statistics (PBS)

Note 2: The annual tuition fee already includes a 4% discount. In the case of semi-annual or quarterly installments, an additonal fee of (2% for semi-annual and 4% for quarterly payments) will be payable.

Note 3: Any Additional Charges levied by Government taxes / PM&DC Registration Fee / University Registration Fee / University Examination Fee University Adm. Charges / University other Charges (If Any), VAT, Sales Tax, or the charges by any other regulatory bodies will be charged from student as per actual for onward submission to the authority concerned. The college fee may be subject to late fee surcharge if fee is not paid during the given specified time as per college fee rules and regulation